भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय/MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (रेलवे बोर्ड/RAILWAY BOARD)

No. 2023/E(RRB)/25/13-Pt. 3

New Delhi, dated: 18.06.2024

The General Manager (P), All Zonal Railways.

Sub: Enhancement of vacancies of ALPs notified vide CEN No. 01/2024- Additional demand received from Zonal Railways.

Instructions were issued vide Board's letters of even no. dated 15.12.2023 & 02.01.2024 conveying approval of Board for notification of 5696 vacancies of ALPs through CEN No. 01/2024 (ALP).

2. On receipt of additional demand of ALP from Zonal Railways, the issue has been examined and it has been decided with the approval of competent authority to enhance ALP vacancies for Zonal Railways as under:

| 5. No. | Zonal Railway | Vacancies Notified | Enhanced Vacancies/ Vacancies approved by Board |
|--------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| 1 | Central Railway | 535 | 1783 |
| 2 | East Central Railway | 76 | 76 |
| 3 | East Coast Railway | 479 | 1595 |
| 4 | Eastern Railway | 415 | 1382 |
| 5 | North Central Railway | 241 | 802 |
| 6 | North Eastern Railway | 43 | 143 |
| 7 | Northeast Frontier Railway | 129 | 428 |
| 8 | Northern Railway | 150 | 499 |
| 9 | North Western Railway | 228 | 761 |
| 10 | South Central Railway | 585 | 1949 |
| 11 | South East Central Railway | 1192 | 3973 |
| 12 | South Eastern Railway | 300 | 1001 |
| 13 | Southern Railway | 218 | 726 |
| 14 | South Western Railway | 473 | 1576 |
| 15 | West Central Railway | 219 | 729 |
| 16 | Western Railway | 413 | 1376 |
| Total | | 5696 | 18799 |

- 3. Immediate action be taken by Zonal Railways for processing the revised indent for enhanced vacancies of ALPs through OIRMS in consultation with RRB/ Bangalore who will take necessary action for providing time window for finalizing the same within a period of one week from date of issue of this letter.
- 4. Opportunity should be given to existing candidates to revise their choice of RRB in view of change in number of vacancies.

(Vidya Dhar Sharma)
Director/ Estt.(RRB)
Railway Board.

Copy to: The Chairperson, All Railway Recruitment Boards, for necessary action.